# **MEETING POSTING**



# NOISE ABATEMENT SUBCOMMITTEE 2023 FEB 15 A 8: 46

# Friday, February 17, 2023, at 9:00 AM

## **REMOTE MEETING ONLY**

Pursuant to Chapter 107 of the Acts of 2022, Section 3, this meeting of the Beverly Airport Commission's Subcommittee on Noise Abatement will be conducted remotely. Anyone wishing to attend may join via the video conference service <u>Microsoft Teams</u> or by calling in. The access information is provided below:

### **Microsoft Teams Meeting Info**

Video call link: <u>https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-</u> join/19%3ameeting\_<u>NTVINjExNzQtMWZhMi00Nzk5LWJjMjYtMTBhMmZhMTgxNmJh%40</u> <u>thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2236ea5569-5f3e-4d2b-bfff-</u> fad166fb8d01%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e3fae768-1949-4e6f-8fd4-50489e822d64%22%7d

Or call in (audio only): <u>+1 323-673-4814, 120010746</u>#

# AGENDA

#### 1. Call to Order

#### 2. Review of Meeting Minutes

The Subcommittee will review the January 19 meeting minutes for approval.

## 3. Discussion of the Noise Abatement Policy and Summary Report

The Subcommittee will discuss the proposed edits to the Noise Abatement Policy and the Subcommittee's draft report.

## 4. Public Comment

At the Chair's discretion, public comment on the Noise Abatement Policy and summary report may be taken.

## 5. Discuss the Subcommittee's Next Steps

The Subcommittee will discuss its expected action items, including outreach to the public for feedback and future meeting dates.

## 6. Adjournment